

Amend CSSB 11 (committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, strike added Sections 411.2031(b) and 411.2031(c), Government Code (page 1, lines 36-44), and renumber subsequent sections appropriately.

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 411.2031(e), Government Code (page 1, line 51), strike "A" and substitute "An institution of higher education or".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 411.2031(e), Government Code (page 1, line 54), strike "prohibiting license holders from carrying" and substitute "allowing license holders to carry".

(4) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in amended Section 411.208(a), Government Code (page 2, line 29), strike ", an officer or employee of an institution of higher education, a" and substitute "or".

(5) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in amended Section 411.208(a), Government Code (page 2, line 31), strike "not".

(6) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in amended Section 411.208(a), Government Code (page 2, line 32), strike "a" and substitute "an institution of higher education or".

(7) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in amended Section 411.208(a), Government Code (page 2, line 33), strike "not".

(8) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in amended Section 411.208(b), Government Code (page 2, lines 43-44), strike ", an officer or employee of an institution of higher education, a" and substitute "or".

(9) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in amended Section 411.208(b), Government Code (page 2, line 45), strike "not".

(10) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in amended Section 411.208(b), Government Code (page 2, line 47), strike "a" and substitute "an institution of higher education or".

(11) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in amended Section 411.208(b), Government Code (page 2, line 48), strike "not".

(12) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 411.208(d)(1), Government Code (page 2, lines 55-56), strike ", an officer or employee of an institution of higher education, a" and substitute "or".

(13) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section

411.208(d)(1), Government Code (page 2, line 57), strike "not".

(14) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 411.208(d)(1), Government Code (page 2, line 58), strike "a" and substitute "an institution of higher education or".

(15) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 411.208(d)(1), Government Code (page 2, line 59), strike "not".

(16) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in amended Section 46.03(a)(1)(B), Penal Code (page 3, lines 24), between "education" and ",", insert "that has adopted rules under Section 411.2031(e), Governoment Code".